DEAR COMMUNITY PARTNER,



We partnered with Care Solace to better connect students, staff, and families to mental health and substance use treatment options in our community. As our mental health partner, you are essential to this effort.

Care Solace provides a personalized pathway to community-based services regardless of need or insurance coverage. Our community members can contact the Care Companion™ team in any language and at any time 24/7/365 to quickly find options in the community matched to their needs. Care Solace is a complement, not a replacement, for school staff or community partners.

As our community partner, we encourage you to join Care Solace's database as we will use this service to connect our students, staff, and families to community-based mental health services. There is no cost to be listed in the Care Solace database, and as a verified provider you will be more accessible to our community. Click here www.caresolace.org/how-we-serve/service-providers/ to complete the "Become a Care Solace Verified Provider Form" and ensure your provider profile is up to date.

Please reach out to Care Solace at providers@caresolace.org with any questions about their services and how they work with local providers. We encourage you to share this information with other mental health and substance use treatment providers to expand on the options available to our community.

Warmest regards,

Paul Dyal Interim Superintendent of Schools Taylor County School District